RESOLUTION 2016-167

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER WITH ARDITO CONSTRUCTION FOR AN AMOUNT OF $4,044.40 TO COMPLETE A WATER LEAK REPAIR PROJECT PER THE SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO UNINCORPORATED COUNTY ROADS;TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  
__________________________________________________________________________________

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved a water leak repair project on Macedonia Road, which is within the City’s water boundary but in unincorporated Cobb County; 

WHEREAS, the Public Works department has determined that certain county requirements govern water and sewer cuts on county roads, which has changed the scope of the contract previously authorized; 
WHEREAS, the cost to complete the water leak repairs in accordance with county specifications will result in a change order for an amount of $4,044.40, and the Mayor and Council find such expenditure to be necessary, appropriate, and in the best interest of the public.
NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that the Mayor is authorized to execute a change order with Ardito Construction for an amount of $4,044.40 to complete the water leak repair project in accordance with county specifications, subject to review and approval of the City Attorney. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.
SO RESOLVED this 11th day of November, 2017. 








_________________________









Albert Thurman, Mayor









__________________________








Cheryl Sarvis, Council Member









___________________________









Doris Dawkins, Council Member
[signatures continued on next page]








___________________________








Nancy Hudson, Council Member








___________________________









Patrick Bordelon, Council Member









___________________________









Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

Attest: _________________________________


Kelly Axt, City Clerk
2172054_1.DOC
